#### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSIOM Washington, D.C. 20549

### FORM 8-K

### CURENT REPORT

#### Pursuant to Section 13 or 15 (d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

#### Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): December 30, 2016

<u>B2 Digital, Incorporated</u> (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	0-11882	84-0916299
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer
Of Incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)

 Rodney P. Hunt Chairman 201 Chain Bridge Rd. McLean, VA. 22101 & Paul LaBarre CEO 3177 E. Redfield Rd., Gilbert, Az.85234 (Address of principal executive Offices)

 (Address of principal executive Offices)
 (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including areas code: (602) 625-7653

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (See General Instructions A.2 below):

- () Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- () Soliciting materials pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- () Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)
- () Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)

Item 1.01 December 12, 2016, Paul D.H. LaBarre, C.E.O. of B2 Digital, Inc. received a letter from U.S. Attorney that the "Release of Judgment Lien U.S. v. Paul D.H. LaBarre had been filed with the Maricopa County Recorder and the DirecTV Judgment had a balance due: \$0.00

On December 12, 2016, Paul D.H. LaBarre, C.E.O. of B2 Digital, Inc. received a letter from United States Attorney for the District of Arizona; Mr. John S. Leonardo that that the "Release of Judgment Lien U.S. v. Paul D.H. LaBarre had been filed with the Maricopa County Recorder and the DirecTV Judgment had a balance due: \$0.00. A copy of that filing is hereby attached for reference. Another "Release of Lien" will have to be filed by the attorneys for DirecTV shortly.

Other than with respect to the transaction, there is no material relationship between the Company or any director or officer of the Company, or any associate of any such director or officer.

As of this date the B2 Digital, Inc. has not issued a Press Release concerning this matter.

Financial Statements and Exhibits can be found for B2 Digital on: <u>www.octmarkets.com</u> Posted July 20, 2016, Quarterly Report – B2 Digital Quarterly Report June 30, 2016 Updated.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit	Description	
<u>No.</u>	10.1	Letter date December 12, 2016, from U.S. Attorney John S. Leonardo for the District of Arizona
	10.2	Release of Judgment Lien U.S. v. Paul D.H.J. LaBarre

Pursuant to the requirements of the Security Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: December 30, 2016

**B2** Digital, Incorporated

By:/s/ Paul D.H. LaBarre Paul D.H. LaBarre C.E.O. B2 Digital

Page 1 of 4

Exhibit 10.1



U.S. Department of Justice

United States Attorney District of Arizona

Financial Litigation Unit 405 W. Congress St., Ste. 4900 Tucson, Arizona 85701-5041

520/620-7300 Fax 520/620-7149

December 12, 2016

Paul D.H. LaBarre 3177 E. Redfield Rd. Gilbert, AZ 85234

> Re: USA v. Paul D.H. LaBarre Case #CR -12-0054-PHX-JAT USAO #2013A61317 Balance Due: \$0.00

Dear Mr. LaBarre:

Enclosed please find a copy of the recorded release of lien reference this matter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (520)620-7303.

Sincerely yours,

JOHN S. LEONARDO United States Attorney District of Arizona Value ) Illua

Valerie Hillmar Legal Assistant Financial Litigation Unit

Enclosure

Exhibit 10.2

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER HELEN PURCELL 20160823641 11/08/2016 09:54 ELECTRONIC RECORDING

1478623714284-2-1-1--Yorkm

When recorded, mail to:

U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE Attn: Financial Litigation Unit 405 W. Congress St., #4900 Tucson, AZ 85701-5041

## **CAPTION HEARING: Release of Judgment Lien**

# U.S. v. Paul D.H. LaBarre

## **Do Not Remove**

## This is part of the official document.

CDCS #2013A61317

JOHN S. LEONARDO United States Attorney District of Arizona DENISE ANN FAULK Assistant U.S. Attorney Arizona State Bar No. 12700 **Financial Litigation Unit** 405 W. Congress Street, #4900 Tucson, Arizona 85701-5041 Telephone: (520)620-7300 Attorney for Plaintiff

### UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

## DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

United States of America,

### Plaintiff,

### **CR 12-0054-PHX-JAT**

v.

Paul D.H. LaBarre,

Defendant.

RELEASE OF JUDGMENT LIEN

Plaintiff hereby releases the judgment lien obtained in the above-entitled cause against the Defendant, Paul D.H. LaBarre, by reason of the judgment entered on June 25, 2013, in the sum of \$157,495.00, plus accruing interest, and recorded with the Maricopa County Recorder, Phoenix, Arizona, on July 17, 2013, Docket 20130651739.

DATED: November 7, 2016.

JOHN S. LEONARDO United States Attorney District of Arizona

Denise Ann Faulk Assistant U.S. Attorney

STATE OF ARIZONA

SS.

County of Pima

The foregoing Release of Judgment Lien was acknowledged before me this  $\eta t day$  of November, 2016, by Denise Ann Faulk, Assistant United States Attorney for the purpose therein contained.

Idia K. Elias

CDCS #2013A61317

